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1. PV with silicon vertex detector
v" PV with long tracks
v" PV with short tracks
v' PV with all tracks




PV with long tracks
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Pvxyz reconstructed with long tracks (Si hits + GEM hits)
1512 entries from 11771 selected events ~8%




PV with short tracks
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Pvxyz reconstructed with short tracks (Si hits only (unused) )
6887 entries from 11771 selected events ~58%




PV with all tracks
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Pvxyz reconstructed with all tracks ( short + long )
7430 entries from 11771 selected events ~63%
3-si vertex detector helps to reconstruct PV




backup

| PVsiiNTracks | : : : , : |

45{]“— I S e S htemp
Entries 27412
4000

_ i | i | Mean 3.684
3500 B R — s S -{ RMS 2.341
3000 |
2500
2000
1500
1000
500

% "2 T34 s T8 10 12 14 16

PVsi.fNTracks

|




	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6

